: Gene N. Ortega
ExxonMobil Territory Manager
Refining & Supply Company ‘ Global Remediation — US Retail

2300 Clayton Road, Suite 1250
P.O. Box 4032

Concord, CA 94524-4032

(925) 246-8747 Telephone

cone rsga@accn com Ex¢onMobil
Refining & Supply

July 5, 2001

Mr. Don Hwang

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
Department of Environmental Health

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Room 250
Alameda, California 94502-6577

RE: Former Exxon RAS #7-0235/2225 Telegraph Avenue, Oakland, California.

Dear Mr. Hwang:

Attached for your review and comment is a letter report entitled Quarterly Groundwater Monitoring Report, Second
Quarter 2001, dated Tune 25, 2001, for the above referenced site. The report was prepared by Environmental Resolutions,
Inc. (ERI) of Novato, California, and presents the results of groundwater monitoring and sampling activities at the subject
site.

If you have any questions or comments, please contact me at (925) 246-8747.

Sincerely,

Gene N. Ortega
Territory Manager

Attachment: ERI’s Quarterly Groundwater Monitoring Report, Second Quarter 2001, dated June 25, 2001.
cC: w/ attachment

Mr. Stephen Hill, California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Francisco Bay Region
Mr. Winson B. Low, Valero Refining Company, Environmental and Safety Affairs Department

w/o attachment
Mr. Scott I». Thompson, Environmental Resolutions, Inc.




ERI
ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC.

June 25, 2001
ERI 222013.R14
Mr. Gene Ortega
ExxonMobil Refining and Supply
P.O. Box 4032
Concord, California 945244032

Subject: - Qnarterly Groundwater Monitoring Report, Second Quarter 2001, Former Exxon
Service Station 7-0235, 2225 Telegraph Avenue, OQakland, California.

Mr. Oriega:

At the request of ExxonMobil Refining and Supply (formerly Exxon Company, U.S.A.) (ExxonMobil),
Environmental Resolutions, Inc. (ERI) performed the second quarter 2001groundwater monitoring and
sampling event. The location of the site is shown on the Site Vicinity Map (Plate 1). The purpose of
quarterly monitoring is to evaluate concentrations of dissolved hydrocarbons in groundwater and
groundwater flow direction and gradient.

GROUNDWATER MONITORING AND SAMPLING

On April 3, 2001, ERI measured depth to water (DTW) and collected groundwater samples from select
wells for laboratory analyses. Work was pérformed in accordance with ERI’s groundwater sampling
protocol provided in Attachment A.

Groundwater gradient and flow direction have not been calculated due to the variation in the gradient
across the site. Historical and recent monitoring data are summarized in Table 1.

Laboratory Analyses and Results

Groundwater samples were submitted to Southern Petroleumn Laboratories, Inc. (SPL), a California
state-certified laboratory, under Chain-of-Custody protocol. The samples were analyzed for benzene,
toluene, ethylbenzene, and total xylenes (BTEX); methy] tertiary butyl ether (MTBE); total petroleum
hydrocarbons as gasoline (TPHg); and total petroleum hydrocarbons as-motor oil (TPHmo) using the
methods listed in the notes in Table 1. The laboratory analysis report and Chain-of-Custody record are
provided in Attachment C. Cumulative results of laboratory analyses of groundwater samples are
summarized in Table 1. The results of analyses of groundwater samples collected during the recent
sampling event are shown on Plate 2. '

LIMITATIONS

This report was prepared in accordance with generally accepted standards of environmental practice in
California at the time this investigation was performed. This report has been prepared for
ExxonMobil, and any reliance on this report by third parties shall be at such party’s sole risk.

73 Digital Drive, Suite 100, Novato, California 94949-5791 415-382-9105 (FAX 415-382-1856)
Lake Forest + Novalo + Seallle



ERI 222913.R14 Former Exxon Service Station 7-0235, Oakland, Califomnia

June 25, 2601

ERI recommends forwarding copies of this report to:

Mr. Don Hwang

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
Department of Environmental Health

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Room 250
Alameda, California 94502-6577

Mr. Stephen Hill

California Regional Water Quality Control Board
San Francisco Bay Region

1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400

Oakland, California 94612

Mr. Winson B. Low

Environmental and Safety Affairs Department
One Valero Place, MS-06E

San Antonio, Texas 78212

If you have any questions or comments regarding this report, please call Mr. Scott D. Thompson at

(415) 382-5987.

Sincerely,
Environmental Resolutions, Inc.

’ _

cott D. Thompson

R.G. 6459
Attachments: Table 1: Cumulative Groundwater Monitoring and Sampling Data
Plate 1: Site Vicinity Map
Plate 2: " Generalized Site Plan

Attachment A: Groundwater Sampling Protocol
Attachment B: Laboratory Analysis Report and Chain-of-Custody Record




TABLE 1
CUMULATIVE GROUNDWATER MONITORING AND SAMPLING DATA
Former Exxon Service Station 7-0233
2225 Telegraph Avenue
Ouakland, California
(Page 1 ol 5}

Well [D # Sampling SUBJ DTW Elev. TPHg MTBE B T E X TPHino
(TOC) Date = e <L o e e e S SOV <..mg/l..>
MwaB 11726196 NLPH 12.28 5.22 <50 <30 <0.5 <Q.5 <{.5 <0.5
(17.48) 02/27/97 NLPH 11.73 5.75% <50 <30 <0.5 <0.5 <D.5 0.80

G5/21/97 NLPH 12,70 4.78 v«s0 <30 <0.5 <Q.5 <0.5 <i.5 ——
08/18/97 NLFH 12.89 4.59 380 <30 43 <0.5 12. 1.5 e
03/13/98 NLFH 11.15 633 360 <6.2 93 49 4.1 12 —
04/20/98 NLFPH 11.49 5.9% 110 3.5 19 13 1.5 3.9 -
(21.37) 021198 NLFPH 12.18 G.1g <50 87 0.84 0.59 <0.5 <3 —
L3/06/98 INLPH 12.70 B.67 190 6.0 2.4 0.56 0.51 1.2 -
01/11/99 NLFH 12.48 8.89 50 39 1.2 <0.5 <0.5 0.95 -
04/08/99 NLPH 11.52 0.85 85 14.0 4.4 <0.5 <05 <05 -—
07/19/9% NLPH 11.39 0.98 <50 <2350 <035 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 —
07/27/99 NLPH 12.71 8.66 - - - - -— - -—
10/25/99 NLPH 12.49 B.B& 260 <2 2.3 <(.3 <05 <Q.5
01/27/00 NLPH 11.80 9.57 770 13 210 4.8 4.9 13 -
04/03/00 NLPH 11.61 9.76 670 34 113 6.6 3.8 043
07/05/00 NLPH 12.27 9.10 <350 2.1 0.89 <0.5 <(.5 <Q0.5 —=
10/04/00 NLPH 12.67 8.70 <350 34 <0.5 <03 <0.5 2
10/05/00 - -— — - <l
G1/04/01 MLPH 12.47 8.90 <50 35 <0.5 <0.5 <04 <(.5
04/03/01 NLPH 11.81 9.56 <50 7.8 <5 <0.5 <{.5 <0.5 -
MW6E " 11/26/96 NLPH 12.94 4.63 <30 <30 1.1 <0.5 <05 <0.5
(17.63) oz NLPFH 12.28 535 <50 <30 <0.5 <5 <{.5 <0.5 -
05/21/97 NLFH 13.60 4.03 160 <5 0 1.4 55 4.8
08/18/97 NLPH 13.75 3.88 66 <30 <0.5 <{.5 <0.5 <0.5
03/13/98 NLPH 11.36 6.27 <50 <2.5 <0.5 <0.5 <05 <0.5
04/20/98 NLPH 11,88 575 <50 <25 <05 <D.5 <0.5 <0.5
{21.58) 07/21/98 NLPH 13.10 8.48 1,200 <10 . Bl 3.1 28 77
10/06/98 NLFH 13.53 8.03 <50 6.6 14 0.51 <0.5 0.97
01/11/99 - NLPH 13.40) a.13 <50 5.1 <{1.5 <0.5 <05 <0.5
04/08/99 NLPH 12.04 9.54 <50 4.7 <{0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 ---
07/19/99 NLPH 11.59 9.99 - --- —
07/27/99 NLPH 13.65 7.93 L. — — — o
10/25/99 NLPH 13.52 8.06 <53 2.5 <05 <0.3 <0.5 <08 -—
01/27/00 NLPH 11.71 9.87 <50 23 <0.5 <05 <0.5 <05 -—
04/03/0G NLPH 12.11 9.47 <50 <2 0.5} <03 <0.§ <0.5 -
0105700 NLPH 12.91 8.67 <30 <2 3.7 <035 <0.5 <Q.5 -
10/04/00 NLFH 13.33 8.23 <50 <2 4.1 <05 <0.5 <05 -
105700 s - - --- --- — - - < |
01/04/01 NLPH 13.09 §.49 61 <2 il <03 <3 <Q.5 -
B4/03/01 NLPH 12,39 .19 <50 2 <0.5 <{Q.5 <{.5 <{.5 —



TABLE 1
CUMULATIVE GROUNDWATER MONITORING AND SAMPLING DATA
Forimer Exxon Service Station 7-0235
2225 Telegraph Avenue
Qakland, California
(Page 2 of 53

Well ID # Sampling SUBS DTW Elev. TPHg MTBE B T E X TPHmo
(TOC) Dare Covieieaaniaaeen feel........... .- 4 e e s UB/L e e Y < .mg/l.. >
MWar 11/26/96 NLPH 13.29 5.29 <5 <30 <05 <0.5 <G5 <Q.5
(18.58) 02127197 e - —

05/21/97 NLPH 14.18 4.40 -
DB/18/97 NLPH 14.69 3.8% —
D3/13/98 NLPH 10,93 7.65 <50 <2.5 <0.5 <0.5 <{0.5 <0.5
04/20/98 NLFPH 1.77 6.81 - - - - —
(22.21) 07/21/98 NLPH 13.62 8.89 — - -
10/06/98 NLPH 13.52 8.99 . — - - —
QL/11/99 NLPH 14.06 8.45 - . - - —
04/08/99 NLFH i1.86 10.65 — —- P — - —
Q7/19/99 - - - - - —- . — —
Q7/27/99  Well Inaccessible - . s —_ —
10/25/99 NLPH 12.63 .88 —- — - - - —
01/27/00 NLPH 12.23 10.28 - — — —
04/03/00 NLPH 1211 10.40 v — - — — .
0770500 NLPH 13.38 C %13 <50 <2 <0.5 <05 <0.5 <0.3 -
10,0400 NLPH 14.02 8.49 <50 <2 <035 <03 <0.5 0.7
L0500 - - — — < |
01/04/01 NLPH 13.69 B.832 <50 <2 <03 <03 <0.5 <0.5
04/03/01 ©  NLFH 12.55 .96 <50 <2 <5 <{.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
MWe6G 11/26/96 NLPH 11.12 5.70 <50 <30 <05 <05 <0.5 <05
(16.82) 02/27/97 - L -
05/21/97 NLPH 11.76 3.00 - —- — —— -
08/18/57 NLFH 1223 4.59 —
G3/13/98 NLFH 9.13 7.69 <30 4.4 <0.5 <0.5 <0Q.3 <{.5
04/20/98 NLPH 9.73 7.09 . —
{20.72) 07/21/98 NLPH 11.15 9.57 - - — —
10/06/98 NLPH 11.91 8.81 R — o
DI/ NLPH 12.00 8.72 —- — - o
04/08/99 NLPH 10.04 10.68 s - — e — —_
07/19/9% - - --- - -— — s —
07/27/99 NLPH 11.7% 8.97 - - — - — —
10/25/99 NLPH 11.76 8.96 - — - - — —
01/27/00 . NLPH 11.46 9.26 — — - .- — —
04/03/00 NLPH 10.0¢ 10.72 - - - — — —
07/05/00 NLPH 11.24 9.48 <50 <2 <5 <05 <0.5 <0.5 ===
10/04/00 NLPH 11.88 8.84 . <50 <2 <05 <05 0.5 <05 -—
10/05/00 — <1
(1/04/01 NLPH 11.56 9.16 <50 <2 <Q.5 <05 <0.5 <0.35 -

04/03/01 NLPH 10.45 0.2 <50 <2 <05 <{L5 <0.5 <0.5 -



TABLE 1
CUMULATIVE GROUNDWATER MONITORING AND SAMPLING DATA
Former Exxon Service Station 7-0235
2225 Telegraph Avenue
Qakland, California
(Page 3 of 5)

Well 1D # Sampling SUBJ DTW Elev. TPHg MTBE B T E X TPHme
{TOC) Daie e el > e 1T 2 OO ORI <.mg/l..>
MWGH 11/26/96 NLFH 11.87 4.7 1,200 <30 320 110 22 83
{16.58) 02/27/97 NLFPH 11.58 3.00 1,800 <200 760 1 8.4 44
05/21/97 NLPH 12.23 4.35 1,100 41 G40 18 5.4 43
08/18/97 NLFPRH 12.29 4.29 870 26 200 36 2.4 7.4
03/13/98 NLPH 11.44 5.4 5,300 <125 1,900 720 100 470
04/20/98 NLPH 11.58 5.00 4,000 2,700 1,500 600 21 440
‘ (20.47) Q7/21/98 NLPH 11.97 8.5 2,200 1,600 74 44 L5 63 -
| 10/06/98 NLPH 12.23 8.4 5,400 3,000 1,900 <25 <23 75 -

01/11/%9 NLPH 12.17 8.30 2,600 4,300 1,200 <12 <12 20
D4/08/9G NLPH 11.56 8.91 13,000 13,000 3,400 1,300 260 1,200 —
07/16/99 NLPH 117 3.76 < 2,000 4,920/8,520a 732 <20 <20 <20 —
02799 NLPH 12.39 8.08 R —- - -
10/25/99 MNLPH 12.16 831 700 4,000 360 1.1 0.68 2 -
01/27/00 NLPH 11.60 8.87 9,100 7,600 2,400 840 150 670 -
04/03/00 NLPH 11.62 4.85 12‘,’{500 8,200 2,800 1,100 230 1,020 —
07/05/00 NLPH 11.93 8.54 12,000 B.000 1,200 56 13 92 -
10/04/00 NLFH 12.16 831 4,400 B,400 1,500 23 12 80.6 -
10705/00 - - - <1
01/04/01 NLPH 12.03 8.44 2,300 3,800 880 L5 6.4 319 -
04/03/01 NLPFH 11.73 8.74 7,400 5,100 2,000 X 140 590 —

MW6L 11/26/96 NLFPH 12.45 3.81 <50 <30 <0.5 <0.5 <035 <05 ---

{16.26} 42/27/97 NLPH 124 4.02 <350 <30 <0.5 <0.5 <5 <0.3
05/21/97 . NLPH 12.82 3.44 <50 <30 <{.5 <0.5 <5 <(.5
08/18/57 NLPH i2.81 3.45 <350 <30 <0.5 <0.5 <Q.5 <Q.3
03/13/58 - - -- — - -
04/20/08 NLPH 12.14 4.12 L <50 <25 <0.3 <0.5 <{.5 <{.5

(20.24) 07/21/98 NLPH 12.59 1.65 <50 <2.5 T <05 <0.5 <0.5 <{.5
100698 NLPH 12.81 745 b —
01/11/99 NLPH 12.74 7.50 <30 «<2.5 <G5 <3 <0.5 =0.5
04/08/99 NLPH 11.93 8.3 -— -
07/19/9% NLPH 11.75 8.49 281 17.6 354 9.1 7.4 307 -
07/271%% NLPH 12.95 7.29 - .
10/25/99 NLPH 12.79 7.45
0L/27/:00 MLPH 12.08 8.18 <50 <2 <{.5 <03 <0.5 <0.5 -
04!03;'09 NLPH 12.24 8.00 --- - - -
07/05/00 NLPH 12.48 1.6 <350 <2 <0.5 0.5 <{0.5 <0.5 —
10/04/00 - -
10/05/00 . <l
01/04/01 NLPH 12.54 1.70 <350 <2 <0.5 <05 <05 <0.5 -

0403701 NLPH 12.32 7.92 <50 <2 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 —_



TABLE 1
CUMULATIVE GROUNDWATER MONITORING AND SAMPLING DATA
Former Exxon Service Station 7-0235
2225 Telegraph Avenue
Qakland, California
(Page 4 of 5)

well ID # Sanipling SUBJ DTW Elev. TPHg MTBE B T E X TPHmo

{TOC) Date Lot e feet.......... USRI 5 L P PSPPI DN OB L > <..mg/L..>

RW1 Not Monitored 6/16/92 through 10/6/98. :

(20.24) C1/11/99 NLPH 12.37 7.87 - -
04/08/99 NLPFH 10.41 9.83
07/19/99 - - -
07299 NLPH 12.76 7.48 — -
10/25/99 NLPH 12.50 7.74 - -
01/27/00 NLPH 12,11 R.13 — — -
04/03/00 NLPH 12.07 §.17 -
07/05/00 - e - - - - — —_ —
1G/04/00 — - - - — — —_ —
10/05/00
01/04/01 NLPH 13.90 6.34 8,000 2,300 1,200 65 250 258
84/03/01 NLPH 11.92 B.32 4,100 610 62 <15 13 61

RW2 Not Monitored 6/16/92 through 4/20/98. o~

(20.43) 07/21/98 NLPH 12.65 7.79 - 3,500 170 240 100 41 96
10/06/98 NLFH 13.06 7.38 3.200 200 120 48 56 120
01/11/99 NLPH 12.88 7.56 3,300 350 150 17 35 40
04/08/99 sheen 11.75 8.58 — — — — . —
07/19/99 NLPH 11.61 8.83 1,980 160/49%a 44 4.16 223 1.6
07127199 NELPH 13.26 7.18 - -— --- - —
10/25/99 NEPH 12.96 7.48 1,800 440 51 <0.5 4.7 5.5
01/27K0 NLPH 12.70 7.74 1,900 150 38 <25 4.3 10.4
403100 NLPH 11.97 8.47 2,100 300 28 2.4 1.4 0.73 -
07/05/00 NLPH 12.50 7.94 2,300 230 20 <25 5.3 3 -—
10/D4/00 NLPH 12.97 7.47 1,300 570 42 <23 15 17.7 -
L0/05/00 - - - — —- - <1
0104001 NLEH 1371 6.73 1,000 380 N 33 <1.5 13 17.7 —
04/03/01 NLPH 12.10 8.34 1,300 99 T8 z1 16 19.4 -

RW3A Mot Monitored 6/16/92 through 4/20/93.

{21.75) 07121198 NLPH 13.08 8.67 a0 16 9 <12 <12 <l2
10/06/98 NLPH 13.72 8.03 78 2 % 0.89 <05 <0.5
0L/11/99  NLPH 12.00 575 1000 230 450 5.0 <5.0 74
04/08/99  NLPH 1190 585 130 11 70 <10 <10 <10
07/19/99  NLPH 11.75 10.00 989 16.4 393 £.40 5.70 15.0
07127199 NLPH 13.68 8.407 — —
1072590 NLFH 13.61 3.14 150 19 53 <0.§ <0.5 <0.5
01/27/00  NiPH 1222 9.53 500 12 210 0.59 1.40 229
Q4/03/00 NLPH 12.00 9.75 1,100 1o 420 1.6 1.8 1.4 -
07/05/00  NLPH 13.01 8.74 1,200 16 440 1.4 25 1.9
10/04:00  NLPH 13.60 815 360 8.3 160 11 13 26
1010500 - . <
0l/04/01  NLPH 13.65 8.10 500 12 230 0.7 11 1.4

04/0%/01 NLPH 12.30 9.45 710 7.5 290 <0.3 <i.5 <0.5 -




TABLE 1
CUMULATIVE GROUNDWATER MONITORING AND SAMPLING DATA
Forimer Exxon Service Station 7-0235
2225 Telegraph Avenus
Oakland, California

(Page 5 of 5)
Notes: .
sUBJ = Results of subjective evaluation.
NLFH = No liguid-phase hydrocarbons present in well.
sheen = Liquid-phase hydrocarbon present as sheen.
TQC = Elevation of top of well casing; relative to mean sea level.
DTW = Depth to waier.
Elev.’ = Elevation of groundwater surface; relative Lo mean sea level.
TPHg = Total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline analyzed nsing EPA Method 5030/8015 (modified).
MTBE = Methyl tertiary butyl ether analyzed using EPA Method 8021B.
BTEX = Benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, amd total xylenes analyzed using EPA Method 8021B.
< = Less than the indicated detection limit shown by the laboratory.
— = Not measured or sampled.
a = Methy] tentiary buryl ether analyzed using EPA Method 8260B.
mg/L = Milligrams per liter.
vg/L = Micrograms per liter.

Sampling discontinued for wells MWGF, MW6G, and RW1 per Alaineda County Health Services Agency lewer dated June 1, 1998.

o
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ATTACHMENT A

GROUNDWATER SAMPLING PROTOCOL



GROUNDWATER SAMPLING PROTOCOL

The static water level and separate-phase product level, if present, in each well that contains water
and/or separate-phase product are measured with an ORS Interface Probe, which is accurate to the
nearest 0.01 foot. To calculate groundwater elevations and evaluate groundwater gradient, depth to
water (DTW) levels are subtracted from top of casing elevations.

Groundwater samples collected for subjective evaluation are collected by gently lowering
approximately haif the length of a clean Teflon® or polypropylene bailer past the air-water interface (if
possible) and collecting a sample from near the surface of the water in the well. The samples are
checked for measurable free-phase hydrocarbons or sheen. If appropriate, free-phase hydrocarbons are
removed from the well. ‘ ‘

Before water samples are collected from the groundwater monitoring wells, the wells are purged until a
minimum of three well casing volumes is purged and stabilization of the temperature, pH, and
conductivity is obtained. Water samples from the welis that do not obtain stability of the temperature,
pH, and conductivity are considered to be "grab samples”. The quantity of water purged from each
well is calculated as follows:

1 well casing volume = nr'h(7.48) where:

T = radius of the well casing in feet.
h = column of water in the well in teet
(depth to bottom - depth to water)
748 = conversion constant from cubic feet to gallons

TI: = = ratio of the circumference of a circle to its diameter
Gallons of water purged/gallons in 1 well casing volume = well casing volumes removed.

After purging, each well is allowed to recharge to at least 80% of the initial water level. Water
samples from wells that do not recover at least 80% (due to slow recharging of the well) between
purging and sampling are considered to be "grab samples". Water samples are collected with a new,
disposable Teflon® or polypropylene bailer. The groundwater is carefully poured into selected sample
containers (40-milliliter (ml) glass vials, 1,000 ml glass amber bottles, etc.), which are filled so as to
produce a positive meniscus.

Depending on the required analysis, each sample container is preserved with hydrochloric acid, nitric
acid, etc., or it is preservative free. The type of preservative used for each sample is specified on the
chain of custody form.

Each vial and glass amber bottle is sealed with a cap containing a Teflon® septum, and subsequently
examined for air bubbles to avoid headspace, which would allow volatilization to occur. The samples
are promptly transported in iced storage in a thermally-insulated ice chest, accompanied by a Chain of
Custody Record, to a California-certified laboratory.




ATTACHMENT B

LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT
AND CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY RECORD



pram

HOUSTON LABORATORY
8880 INTERCHANGE DRIVE

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77054

{713) 660-0301
EXXON Company U.S.A.
Certificate of Analysis Number:
01040171
Report To: Project Name: 2229-13X
Environmental Resolution, Inc. Site: 7-0235
Scott Thompson Site Address: 2225 Telegraph Ave.
73 Digital Drive Suite 100 Oakland CA
PO Number: EWR#21040346
Novato R
Callforrnia State: California
94549~ State Cert. No.: 1903

This Report Contains A Total Of 19 Pa &’ B LLLG Uﬂ

Excluding This Page
And

Chain Of Custody

] s

417101

Date



HOUSTON LABORATORY
B30 INTERGHANGE DRIVE

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77054

{713} 660-0901
Case Narrative for:
EXXON Company U.S.A.
- Certificate d"f":l\nalysis RUmbér: ----- R
01040171
Report To: Project Name; 2229-13X
Environmental Resolution, Inc. Site; 7-0235
Scott Thompson Site Address: 2225 Telegraph Ave.
73 Digital Drive Suite 100 Oakland CA
Novato PO Number: EWR#21040346
California State: Catifornla
94949~ State Cert. No.: 1803
ph: (415) 382-9105 fax: {415} 382-1856 Date Reported:  4/17/01

Matrix spike (MS) and matrix spike duplicate (MSD) samples are chosen and tested at random from an analytical batch of "like" matrix to
check for possible matrix effect. The MS and MSD wili provide site specific matrix data only for those samples which are spiked by the
laboratory. Since the MS and MSD are chosen at random from an analyiical batch, the sample chosen for spike purposes may or may not
have been a sample submitted in this sample delivery group. The validity of the analytical procedures for which data is reported in this
analytical report is determined by the Laboratory Control Sample (LCS) and the Method Blank {MB). The Labaratory Control Sample (LCS)
and the Method Blank (MB) are pracessed with the samples and the MS/MSD Lo ensure methed criteriz are achieved throughout the entire

analytical process.

Any other exceptions associated with this report will be footnoted in the analytical result page(s) or the guality control summary page(s).

Please do not hesitate to contact us if you have any questions or comments pertaining to this data report, Please reference the abave

Certificate of Analysis Number.

This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the writter approval of the labaratory. The reported results are only representative

of the samples submitted for testing.

SPL, Inc. is pleased to be of service to you. We ardicipate working with you in futfilling alf youf current and future analytical needs.

01040171 Page 1
4/17101

Lt

onia West
Senior Project Manager

Date




HOUSTON LABORATORY
8880 INTERCHANGE DRIVE

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77054
{743) 6600901
Client Sample ID TB Collected: 4/3/01 SPL Sample ID:  01040171-01
Site: 7-0235
Analyses/Method Result Rep.Limit Dil. Factor QUAL Date Analyzed Analyst Seq. #
GASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS MCL CA_GRO Units: ug/L
Gasoline Range Organics ND . 50 1 i 04/16/01 1_8:20 BL 635662
Surr: 1,4-Diflucrobenzene 105 % 62-144 1 04/10/01 18:20 DL 535662
Surr: 4-Bromofiucrobenzene 93.7 % 44-153 1 04/10/01 18:20 DL 635662
PURGEABLE AROMATICS MCL SW3021B Units: ug/L
Benzene ND 0.5 1 04/11/01 10:33 DL 635543
Ethylbenzene ND 0.5 1 04/11/01 10:33 DL 635543
Methy! tert-butyl ether ND 2 1 04/11/01 10:33 DL © 635543
Toluene ND 0.5 1 04/11/01 10:33 DL 535543
m,p-Xylene ND 05 1 04/11/0110:33 DL 635543
o-Xylene ND 0.5 ) 1 04/11/01 10:33 DL 635543
”Xy|enes,TntaI ND 0.5 1 04/11/01 10:33 DL 635543
Surr: 1,4-Difluorobenzene 854 % 724137 1 04/11/01 10:33 DL 635543
Sur; 4-Bromofluorobenzene 83.1 % 48-156 4 04/11/0110:33 DL 635543

szgﬂfﬁrw PP =

e

Sbnia West
Project Manager

Qualifiers: ND/ - Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

B - Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
* - Surrogate Recovery Outside Advisable QC Limits

J - Estimated Value between MDL and PQL

>MCL - Result Over Maximum Coniamination Limit(MCL)
D - Surrogate Recovery Unreportable due to Dilution

M - Malrix interference

01040171 Page 3
417501 4:27:13 FM



HOUSTON LABORATORY
8880 INTERCHANGE DRIVE
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77054
- ® {713) 6600901

Client Sample ID W-BB-MWEI Collected: 4/3/01 3:00:00 P SPL Sample ID: 01040171-02
Site: 7-0235
Analyses/Method Result Rep.Limit Dil. Factor QUAL Date Analyzed Analyst Seq. #
GASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS MCL CA_GRO Units: ug/L 7
(Gasoline Range Organics NO 50 1 04/10/01 12:42 DL 635641
Surr: 1 4-Difiucrobenzene 107 % 62-144 1 04/10/01 12:42 DL 635641
Sum: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 963 % 44-153 1 04/10/01 12:42 DL 635641
PURGEABLE AROMATICS MCL SW8021B Units: ugf/L A
Benzene ND 0.5 1 04/10/01 12:42 DL 635534
Ethylbenzene ND 0.5 1 04/10/01 12:42 DL 635534
Methyl tert-butyl ether ND t2 1 04/10/01 12:42 DL 635534
Toluene ND 0.5 1 04/10/01 12:42 DL 635534
m,p-Xylene ND s 1 04/10/01 12:42 DL 635534
o-Xylene ~__ND a.5 1 _04/10/01 1242 DL 635534
Xylenes, Total ) ND 0.5 1 04/10/01 12,42 DL 635634
Surr: 1,4-Diflucrobenzens 956 % 72-137 1 04/10401 12:42 DL 635534
Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 833 % ) 48-15(75“7 1 04/10/01 12242 DL 635534

%M, Ll Loz

Sonia West
Project Manager

Qualifiers: ND/U - Not Detected at the Reporting Limit >MCL - Result Over Maximum Contamination Limit{MCL)
B ~ Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank D - Surrogate Recovery Unreportable due to Dilution
* - Surregate Recovery Outside Advisable QC Limits MI - Matrix Interference

J - Estimated Value between MDL and PQL 01040171 Page 4
41701 4:2714 PM




HOUSTON LABORATORY
8880 INTERCHANGE DRIVE

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77054
{713} 660-0901

Client Sample ID W-12-MWE|

Collected: 4/3/01 3:02:00 P SPL Sample !D: 01040171-03

Site: 7-0235

Analyses/Method Resuit Rep.Limit Dil. Factor QUAL Date Analyzed Analyst Seq. #
GASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS ] MCL CA_GRO Units: ug/L

Gasoline Rangea Organics ND 50 1 04/10/01 13:06 DL 635642

Surr: 1,4-Difiucrobenzene 106 % 62-144 1 04/10/01 13:06 DL 635642

Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 96.3 % 44-153 1 04/10/01 13:06 DL 635642
PURGEABLE AROMATICS MCL Sweao21B Units: ug/L )
Benzene ND 05 1 04/10/01 13:06 DL 635535
Ethylbenzene ND 0.5 1 04/10/01 13:06 DL 635535
Methy! teri-butyl ether ND 2 1 04/10/01 13:.06 DL 635535
Toluene ND 0.5 1 04/10/01 13:06 DL 635535
m.p-Xylene ND 05 1 04/10/01 13:06 DL 635535
o-Xyiene ND 05 1 D4/10/01 13:06 DL 635535
Xylenes, Total ND 0.5 1 04/10/01 13:06 DL 635535
" surr: 1,4-Difluorobenzene 955 % 72-137 1 04/10/01 13:06 DL 635535

Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 83.2 % 48-156 1 04/10/01 13:06 DL 635535

Sonia West
Project Manager

Qualifiers: ND/U - Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
B - Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
* - Surrogate Recovery Outside Advisable QC Limits
J - Estimated Value between MDL and PQL

>MCL - Result Over Maximum Contamination Limit{MCL)
D - Surrogate Recovery Unreportable due to Dilution
Mi - Matrix Interference

01040171 Page 5
4117101 4:27:15 PM
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HOUSTON LABORATORY
8880 INTERCHANGE DRIVE

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77054
{713) 860-0901

Client Sample ID W-12-MWGF

Collected: 4/3/013:15:00 P SPL Sample ID: (11040171-04

Site: 7-0235

Analyses/Mathod Result Rep.Limit Dil. Factor QUAL Date Analyzed Analyst Seq. #

GASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS MCL GCA_GRO Units: ug/L
Gasoline Range Organics ND 50 1 04/10/01 13:30 DL 635644
Surr: 1,4-Diflucrobenzene 105 % 62144 1 04/10/01 13:30 DL 535644
Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 987 % 44-153 1 04/10/01 13:30 oL 635644

PURGEAEBLE AROMATICS MCL SW8021B Units: ug/L
Benzene ND .5 1 04/10/01 13:3¢ DL 635536
Ethylbenzene ND 0.5 1 04/10/01 13:30 DL 535536
Methyl tert-butyl ether ND 2 1 04/10/01 13:30 DL 635536
Toluene ND 0.5 1 04/10/01 13:30 DL 635536
m,p-Xylene ND 0.5 1 04/10/01 13:30 DL 635536
o-Xylene o ND 05 1 04/10/01 13:30 DL 635536
Xylenes Total ~ ND 05 1 04/10/01 13:30 DL 35536
Sum: 1,4-Difluorobenzene 997 % 72-137 1 04/10/04 13:30 DL 635536
Sum. 4-Bromofiuorobenzene 835 9% 48-156 1 04/10/01 13:30 DL 635536

i

Sonia West
Project Manager

Qualifiers: ND/U - Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
B - Analyte detected in the associated Methad Blank
* . Surrogate Recovery Outside Advisable QC Limits
J - Estimated Value between MOL and PGL

>MGL - Result Over Maximum Contamination Limit(MCL)
D - Surrogate Recovery Unreporiable due to Dilution

MI - Matrix Interference
01040171 Page 6
AMTION 4:27:15 PM



HOUSTON LABORATORY
8380 INTERCHANGE DRIVE

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77054
{713} 66009

Client Sample ID W-10-MWEG

Collected: 4/3/013:20:00 P SPL Sample ID: (1040174-05

Site:  7-0235

Analyses/Method Result Rep.Limit Dil. Factor QUAL Date Analyzed Analyst Seq. #

GASOLINE RANGE QRGANICS MCL CA GRO Units: ug/L
Gasoline Range Organics ND 50 1 04/10/01 13:55 DL 635645
Surr: 1,4-Difluorobhenzene 104 % 62-144 i 1 04/10/01 13:55 DL 635645
Sur; 4-Bromofiucrobenzene 102 % 44.153 1 04/40/01 13:55 DL 635645

PURGEABLE AROMATICS MCL SW3021B Units: ug/L
Benzene ND 0.5 1 04/10/01 13:55 DL 635537
Ethylbenzene ND 0.5 1 04/10/01 13:55 DL 635537
Methyl tert-butyl ether ND 2 1 04/10/01 13:55 DL 635537
Toluene ND 0.5 i 1 04/10/01 13:55 DL 635537
m.p-Xylene ND 0.5 1 04/10/01 13:55 DL 635537
o-Xylene ) ND 0.5 1 04/10/01 13:55 DL £35537
Xylenes, Total ' ND 05 1 04/10/01 1355 DL 635537
" Surr: 1 4-Difiucrobenzene 943 % 72-137 1 " "04/10/01 13:55 DL 635537
" Surr: 4-Bromofiuorobenzene 8774 % 48-156 1 04/10/01 13:55 DL 635537

Sonia West
Project Manager

Qualifiers: ND/U - Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
B - Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
* _ Surrogate Recovery Qulside Advisable QC Limits
J - Estimated Value between MDL and PQL

>MCL - Result Over Maximum Contamination Limit(MCL)
D - Surrogate Recovery Unreportable due to Dilution

MI - Matrix interference
01040171 Page 7
417/01 4:27116 PM




HOUSTON [ABORATORY
8880 INTERCHANGE DRIVE

HOLISTON, TEXAS 77054
{713] €60-0901

Client Sample ID W-12-MWGE

Collected: 4/3/013:37:00 P SPL SampleID: 01040171-06

Site:  7-0235
Analyses/Method Result Rep.Limit Dil. Factor QUAL Date Analyzed Analyst Seq. #
GASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS ~ MCL CA GRO Units: ugfl.

Gasoline Range Organics ND 50 1 04/10/01 14:19 DL 635647
Surr- 1,4-Diflucrobenzene 106 % 62-144 1 04/10/01 14:19 DL 635647
Surr: 4-Bromofluorcbenzene 9.3 % 44-153 1 04/10/01 14:19 DL 635647

PURGEABLE AROMATICS MCL SW8021B - Units: ug/L

Benzene ND 0.5 1 04/10/01 14:19 DL 635538

Ethylbenzene - ND 05 1 04/10/01 1419 DL 635538

Methyl fert-butyl ether ND 2 1 04/10/01 14;19 DL 635538

Toluene ND 0.5 1 04/10/01 14:18 DL 635538

m.p-Xylene ND 0.5 1 04/10/01 14:18 DL 635538

o-Xylene B ND 05 ) 1 04/10/01 14:19 DL 635538

Xylenes, Total ND 05 1 04/10/01 14:19 DL 635538
Sumr: 1,4-Difluorobenzene 102 % 72-137 R 04/10/01 14:19 DL 535538
Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 89.2 _% 48-156 1 04/10/01 14:19 DL 635538

Sonia West
Project Manager

Qualifiers: NDVU - Not Detected at the Reporiing Limit
B - Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
* . Surrogate Recovery Outside Advisable QC Limits
J - Estimated Value between MDL and PQL

>MCL - Result Over Maximum Contamination Limit(MCL}
D - Surrogate Recovery Unreportable due to Dilution

Mi - Matrix Interference
01040171 Page 8
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HOUSTON LABORATORY
8880 INTERCHANGE DRIVE

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77054
(713) 660-0901

Client Sample ID W-11-MWEB

Collected: 4/3/01 3:30:00 P SPL Sample ID:  01040171-07

Site: 7-0235

Analyses/Method Result Rep.Limit Dil. Factor QUAL Date Analyzed Analyst Seq. #

GASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS  MCL CA_GRO Units: ug/L
Gasoline Range Organics ND 50 1 04/10/01 14:43 DL 635649
Surr: 1,4-Diflusrobenzene R 107 % 62-144 1 04/10/01 14:43 DL 635640
Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 973 % 44-153 1 04/10/01 14:43 DL 635640

PURGEABLE AROMATICS MCL SW38021B Units: ug/L
Benzene ND 05 1 04/10/01 14:43 DL 635539
Ethylbenzene ND 0.5 1 04/10/01 14:43 DL £35539
Methyl tert-butyl ether 78 2 1 04/10/01 14:43 DL 535539
Tolushe ND 0.5 1 04/10/01 14:43 DL 635539
m,p-Xylene ND 0.5 1 04/10/01 14:43 DL 635530
o-Xylene ND T o5 D 04/10/01 14:43 DL $35539
Xylenes, Total ' ND 05 1 04/10/01 14:43 DL 635539
" Surr: 1,4-Diflucrobenzene 856 % 72137 1 " 0a/10/01 14:43 DL " $35539
Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 86.8 % 48-156 1 04/10/01 14:43 0L 635539

Sonia West
Project Manager

Qualifiers: ND/J - Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
B - Analyte detected In the associated Method Blank
* . Surrogate Recovery Outside Advisable QC Limits
J - Estimated Value between MDL and PQL

>MCL - Result Over Maximum Contamination Limit(MCL)
D - Surrogate Recovery Unreportable dua to Dilution

MI - Matrix interference
01040171 Page 9
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HOUSTON LABORATORY
8580 INTERCHANGE DRIVE

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77054
(713} 660-0901

Client Sampte ID W-12-RW3A

Collected: 4/3/01 3:35:00 7 SPL Sample ID:  01040171-08

Site: 7-0235

Analyses/Method Result Rep.Limit Dil. Factor QUAL Date Analyzed Analyst Seq. #
GASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS . MCL CA GRO Units: ug/L }
Gasoline Range Organics 710 50 1 04/10/01 15:07 DL 635652
Sur: 1,4-Difluorobenzene 111 % 62-144 1 04/10/01 15:07 DL 635652
Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 967 % 44-153 1 04/10/01 15:07 DL 635652

PURGEABLE AROMATICS MCL - SW8021B Units: ug/L
Benzene 290 0.5 1 04/10/01 15:07 DL 635540
Ethylbenzene ND 0.5 1 04/10/01 15:07 DL 535540
Methy! tert-butyl ether 7.5 2 1 04/10/01 15:07 DL 635540
Toluene ND 0.5 1 04/10/01 15:07 DL 635540
m,p-Xylene ND 05 1 04/10/01 15:07 DL 635540
o-Xylene 'ND 05 1 04/10/01 15:07 DL 635540
Xylenes, Total ND 0.5 1 04/10/01 15:07 DL 6535540
Su 1,4-Difluorobenzene 964 % 72-137 ) 1 04/10/01 15:07 DL 635540
Sumr; 4-Bromofluorobenzene 856 % 48-156 1 04/10/01 15:07 DL 635540

\;_EJMP— W

Sonia West
Project Manager

Qualifiers:

ND/U - Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
B - Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
* _ Surrogate Recovery Outside Advisable QC Limits
J - Estimated Value between MDL and PQL

>MCL - Result Over Maximum Contamination Limit{MCL)
D - Surragate Recovery Unreportable due to Dilution

MI - Matrix Interference
01040171 Page 10
4117101 4:27:18 PM



HOUSTON LABORATORY
8880 INTERCHANGE DRIVE
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77054
40 R (713) 660-0901

Client Sampie ID W-12-RW2 Collected: 4/3/01 3:42:00 P SPL Sampie ID: 01040171-09
Site:  7-0235
Analyses/Method Result Rep.Limit Dil. Factor QUAL  Date Analyzed Analyst Seq. #
GASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS MCL _ CAGRO _ UnitsiuglL i
Gasoline Range Organics 1300 50 1 04/10/01 15:31 DL 635655
Surr: 1,4-Difluorobenzene 126 % 62-144 1 04/10/01 15:31 DL 635655
Surr: 4-Bromofiuorobenzene 118 % 44-153 1 04/10/01 15:31. DL 635655
PURGEABLE AROMATICS 7_ MCL SW3021B Units: ug/L
Benzene 18 a5 1 04/10/01 156:31 DL 635541
Ethyibenzene 16 05 1 04/10/01 15:31 DL 635541
Methyl tert-butyl ether 99 2 1 04/10/01 15:31 DL 635541
Toluena - 2.1 0.5 1 04/10/01 1531 DL 635541
m,p-Xylene 17 D5 1 04/10/01 15:31 DL 635541
o-Xylene 2.4 05 1 04/10/01 15:31 DL - 635541
Xylenes, Total 194 0.5 1 04/10/01 15:31 DL 635541
Sum: 1,4-Diflucrobenzene 110 % 72-137 1 04/10/01 1531 DL B35541
Surr: 4—Brm11qf_luorobenzene B41 % 48-156 1 04/10/01 15:31 DL 635541

o

Sonia West
Project Manager o ) )
Qualifiers: ND/U - Not Detected at the Reporting Limit >MCL - Result Over Maximum Contamination Limit(MCL)
B - Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank D - Surrogate Recovery Unreportable due ta Dilution
* . Surrogate Recovery Outside Advisable QC Limits ML - Matrix Interference

J - Eslimated Value between MDL and PQL 01040171 Page 11
4717101 4:27:19 PM




ROUSTON LABORATORY
8860 INTERCHANGE DRIVE

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77054
{T13) 6600501

Client Sample 1D W-11-MWEH Collected: 4/3/013:50:00 P SPL Sample 1D:  01040171-10
Site:  7-0235
Analyses/Method Result Rep.Limit Dil. Factor QUAL Date Analyzed Analyst Seq. #
GASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS T MCL __ CAGRO_____ Unitsiugll
Gasoline Range Crganics 7800 2500 50 04/11/01 17:02 DL 635687
Sum: 1,4-Diflucrobenzene 108 % 62-144 B0 04/11/01 17:02 DL 635687
Surr; 4-Bromofluorobenzene 104 % 44-153 50 04/11/04 17:02 DL 635687
PURGEABLE AROMATICS MCL swaoz1B Units: ug/L
Benzene 2000 25 50 04/41/01 17:02 DL 635555
Ethylbenzens 140 25 50 ] 04/11/01 17:02 DL 635555
Methy! tert-butyl ether 5100 100 50 04/11/01 17:02 DL B35555
Toluene 730 25 50 04/11/0117:02 DL 635555
m,p-Xylene 450 25 50 ~ 04/11/0117:02 DL 635555
o-Xylene 140 25 50 04/11/01 17:02 DL 635555
Xylenes, Total 590 ZS ) 750 Q4!11!01 17:02 DL _ 635555
Surr: 1,4-Difluorobenzene 99.4 % 72-137 50 04/11/01 17:02 DL 635555
Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 85.7 % 48-156 50 04/11/01 17:02 DL 635555

Sonia West
Project Manager

Qualifiers: ND/U - Not Detecled at the Reporting Limit
B - Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
* . Surrogate Recovery Outside Advisable QC Limits
J - Estimated Value between MDL and PQL

>MCL - Result Over Maximum Contamination Limit(MCL)
D - Surrogate Recovery Unreportable due to Dilution

MI - Matrix Interference
01040171 Page 12
4117101 4:27:20 P



HOUSTON LABORATORY
83850 INTERCHANGE DRIVE

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77854
{713} 6500001

Client Sample ID W-17-RWH1

|
Collected: 4/3/012:55:00 P SPL Sample ID:  01040171-11 }

Site: 7-0235
Analyses/Method Result Rep.Limit Dil. Factor QUAL Date Analyzed Analyst Seq. #
GASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS MCL CA _GRO Units: ug/L )
Gasoline Range Organics 4100 250 5 04/11/01 16:38 DL 635686
Sum: 1,4-Diflucrcbenzene 112 % 62-144 5 04/11/01 16:38 DL 635686
Sum: 4-Bromoflucrobenzene 146 % 44-153 ) 04/11/01 16:38 DL 635686
PURGEABLE AROMATICS MCL SW5021B Units: ug/L
Benzene 62 2.5 5 04/11/01 16:38 DL 635554
Ethylbenzene _ 18 2.5 5 04/11/01 16:38 DL 635554
iﬂelhyi tert-butyl ether 810 10 5 04/11/01 16:38 DL 635554
Toluene ND 25 i 5 04/11/01 16:38 DL 635554
m,p-Xylene 53 25 i 5 04/11/01 16:38 DL 635554
o-Xylene 8 2.5 5 04/11/01 16:38 DL 635554
Xylenes, Total 81 2.5 5 04/11/01 16:38 DL 635654
Sum: 1,4-Difluorcbenzene 103 % 72137 5 04/11/01 16:38 DL 635554
Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 91.0 % 4B8-156 5 04/11/01 16:38 DL 635554

Sonla West
Project Manager

Qualifiers:

ND/U - Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
8 - Analyte delected in the associated Method Blank
* . Sumogate Recovery Outside Advisable QC Limits
J - Estimated Value between MDL and PQL

>MCL - Result Over Maximum Contamination Limit{MCL)
D - Suirogate Recovery Unreportable due to Dilution

M} - Matrix Interference
01040171 Page 13
41171 4:27:20 PM




Quality Control Documentation
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HOUSTON LABORATORY
£330 INTERCHANGE DRIVE

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77054

{713} 5£0-0001
Quality Control Report
EXXON Company U.S.A.
! 2229-13X
nalysis: Purgeable Aromatics WorkOrder; 01040171
Method: Swao21e Lab Batch ID: R33293
Method Blank Samples in Analytical Batch:
RuntD: VARE_010410A-635533  Units:  ug/l Lab Sample ID Client Sample ID
alysis Date: 04/10/2001 12:18 Analyst: DL 01040171-01A TB
01040171-02A W-BB-MW6!
01040171-03A W-12-MW8l
1040171-04. W-12-MWEF
Analyte: Result jRep Limit 0 A 12
01040171-05A W-10-MWEG
Benzene ND 0.50
Ethylbenzene ND 0.50 01040171-06A W-12-MWEE
Methyl tert-butyl ether ND 20 01040171-07A W-11-MW6EB
Toluene ND 0.50 . 49
m.p-Xylene ND 0.50 01040171-08A W-12-RW3A
o-Xylene ~ ND 0.50] 01040171-08A W-12-RW2
Xylenes,Total ND 0.50 0104017 1-10A W-11-MW6EH
Sur: 1,4-Difluorgbanzene 896.3 72137 _ 47
L Surr. 4-Bromofiuorobenzene 859 48156 01040171-11A W-17-RW1
Labgratory Control Sample {LCS)
RuniD: VARE_D10410A-636530 Units: ug/L
Analysis Date: 04/10/2001 9:27 Analyst. DL
' ‘7 o Analﬁé B ﬂ"SWp;iké | Result | Percent T Lower Upp? |
: Added Recovery Limit Limit
iBenzene o 50 50 99| 70 1301
l Ethylbenzene ] | so] s ot 70| 130
Methyl tert-butyl ether 50 47 94 ) 70 1301
Toluene o 50 51 101 70 1303
| m,p-Xerne. ~ 100; 100 101 740 130;
o-Xylene 50 51 102 ) 10 j_?_
Xylenes, Total 150 151 101 70 130
Matrix Spike {(MS) / Matrix Spike Duplicate (MSD)
' Sample Spiked:  01040171-03
RuniD:. T VARE_010410A-635531 Units: ug/L
Analysis Date: 0411072001 10:40 Analyst: DL
[— Analyle Sample MS MS Result MS % | MSD | MSD Result | MSD % |RPD RPD |Low iHigh
; Result Spike Recovery | Spike Recovery Limit | Limit | Limit
Added Added
enzene ND 20 20 98.8 20 20 “ou.2[0468] 21 32| 164
hylbenzene ND 20 20 98.1 20 20 100| 2.06 19 52| 142
thyl iert-buiyl ether ND 20 17 84.5 20 18 855 1.12| 20 39| 150

Mi - Matrix interference
D - Recovery Unreportable due to Dilution
* _ Recovery Outside Advisable QC Limits

ND/U - Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
B - Analyte deiected in the associated Method Blank
J - Estimated valug between MDL and PQL

The percent recoveries for QC samples are correct as reported. Due to significant figures and
rounding, the reported RPD may differ from the displayed RPD values but is correct as reported.

B Qualifiers:

01040171 Page 15
4117101 4:27:24 PM



HOUSTON LABORATORY
8880 INTERCHANGE DRIVE

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77054

e e e {713) 6600901
Quality Control Report
EXXON Company U.S.A.
! 2229-13X
' alysis: Purgeable Aromatics WorkOrder: 01040171
Method: swaoziB Lab Batch ID: R33293
' Matrix Spike {MS) / Matrix Spike Duplicate (MSD)
Sample Spiked: 01040171-03
RuniCx VARE_010410A-635531  Units: ugfL
Analysis Date: 04/10/2001 10:40 Analyst: DL
[t Analyte ‘Sample MS MS Result MS % MSD | MSDResult | MSD % |RPD|RPD |Low |High
Result Spike Recovery ! Spike Recovery Limit | Limit | Limit
Added Added
lluéne B ND| 20 20 g8.1| 20 20 98.7(0.584] 20[ 38/ 159
(o Xylene ND 40 40 99.7 40 41 101 179 17| 53] 144
o-Xylene ) ND 20 B 20 98.2 20 20 99.9| 1.65 18 53] 143
lenes.Total ] ND; 60 60] 00| 60 61 102] 1.65 18] 53] 144
Y
" Qualifiers: DU - Not Detected at the Reporting Limit MI - Matrix Interference
B - Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank D - Recovery Linreportable due to Dilution
l J - Estimated value between MDL and PQL * . Recovery Quiside Advisable QC Limits
The percent recoveries for QC samples are correct as reporied. Due to significant figures and 01040171 Page 16
rounding, the reported RPD may differ from the displayed RPD values but is correct as reported. AMTIO 4:27:25 PM




HOUSTON LABORATORY
8850 INTERCHANGE DRIVE

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77054

RunlD:
Analysis Date:

Laboratory Control Samgple (LCS)

VARE_010410B-635635
04/10/2001 9:51

Analyst:

mg/L
DL

. \ .. . . {T13) 560-0901
Quality Control Report
EXXON Company U.S.A.
2229-13X
Analysis: Gasoline Range Organics WorkOrder: 01040171
thod: CA_GRO Lab Batch 1D: R33295
: Method Blank Samples in Analytical Batch:
RunlD: VARE, 0104108-635636  Units:  mg/L Lab Sample ID Client Sample ID
lysis Date: 04/10/2001 10:16 Analyst: DL 01040171-01A ™
.a 01040171-02A W-BB-Mwa|
01040171-03A W-12-MW6EI
01040171-04A W-12-MWEF
_ Anaiyte Result {Rep Limit of 040171-2:;& W-10-MWEG
Gasoline Range Organics ND 0.050 ) )
Surr: 1,4-Difluorobenzene 1053 62144 01040171-06A W-12-MWEE
i Sum: 4-Bromofluprobenzene 10600  44-153! 0104017 1-07A wW-11-MWEB
0104017 1-08A W-12-RW3A
1040171-Q09A W-12-Rw2
0104017 1-10A W-11-MW&H
l 01040171-11A W-17-RW1

-

T pnayte

] Spike

Gasoline Range Organicé' '

ey R,
.

‘ Resuit '
{ Added |

Percent
Recovery

Lower | Upper -

Limit

Limit l

089

B9

IR

e

Sample Spiked:
RunlD:
Analysis Date:

Matrix Spike {MS) / Matrix Spike Duplicate (MSD}

01040171-04
VARE_010410B-635633

04/10/2001 11:29

Units:
Analyst:

mg/L
DL

Analyte

MS
Spike
Added

Sz;h'lple
Result

MS Result

MS %
Recovery

MSD
Spike
! Added

'

MSD Result

MSD %
Recovery

RPD |

RPD
Limit

Low
Limnit

High
Limit !

- |Gasoline Range Orgaﬁics

ND 0.9

092

102

09|

0.1

101

36

36| 160

Qualifiers:

The percent

rounding, the reported RPD may differ

""ND/U - Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
B - Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
J - Estimated value between MDL and PQL

MI - Matrix Interference

recoveries for QC samples are correct as reported. Due to significant figures and
from the displayed RPD values but is correct as reported.

D - Recovery Unreportable due to Dilution
* . Recovery Outside Advisable QC Limits

01040171 Pags 17

4117401 4:27:26 PM




Sample Receipt Checklist

And
Chain of Custody

01040171 Page 18
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HOUSTON LABORATORY
- 8880 INVERCHANGE DRIVE

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77054
® {713} 660-0901

Sample Receipt Checklist

. Workorder: 01040171 Received By: NB
Date and Time Received:  4/6/01 10:00:00 AM Carrier name: FedEx
l Temperature: 4 Chilled by: Water lce
Shipping container/cooler in good condition? Yes No ] Not Present [
1.
Gustody seals Intact on shippping container/cooler? Yes o) No ] Not Present [
2.
' 3. Custody seals intact on sample bottles? Yes [] No [ Not Present vl
ain of custody presen es o
4. Chain of custod t7 Yes Wl No L
. 5 Chain of custody signed when relinquished and received? Yes Wi No [
' 6 Chain of custody agrees with sample labels? Yes W Nol |
7. Samples in proper container/bottie? Yes W Noi |
I 8 Sample containers intact? Yes W) Mol |
' g_ Sufficient sample volume for indicated test? ] Yes V| No [
10 All samples received within holding time? Yes i No i_J
l 11. Container/Temp Blank temperature in compliance? Yes No L
' 12 Water - VOA vials have zero headspace? Yes W Nol | Not Applicable J
13 Water - pH acceptable upon receipt? Yes M No L] Not Applicable LJ

SPL Representative: ) ] contact Date & Time:| ] ] J

Cllent Name Contacted: | :l

Non Conformance ! \
Issues: |

Client Instructions: T

01040171 Page 19
4/17/01 4:27:29 PM




EXXON COMPANY, USA.

CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD NO.

Q—--n--—----ﬁ-%\g\iaﬂuun

Page I of L.

Triplicate: 7 Criginal » White Lab's Copy » Green Client Copy « Yellow

{West Coast) :
— ‘ O =0 ANALYSIS REQUEST:
Exxon Enginser: j:g,&g O&fﬁg Phone: (C!Zb) ;qfa B4 (CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX) OTHER
Consultant Co, Name ERYL ___ Contact: &,O‘H“ -H’LD W‘Pﬂ"“
Address: T}55 D’;ijn}-nIDf" So{l'lt’UOFax(L“'s_)qu -} 8s¢ J J E g = g
_ > a |
Novalo AV aady | - 3 o |3 o |Efu 8|3
T p— . R - o o
RAS # _ 1035 Facility/State 1D # (TN Only): 2 F o |® |8 E AERE % 2
- o | o lo|e “lc e z
AFE # (Terminal Only); Consultant Project # 2334 ~{ 34 2 (g 4 2181810, g Elzis12 18
Lacation: ms_Té,l.EM{‘%& A'-‘-e, (City) a((&lm/\d {State) ‘-—"‘1‘ w ?‘\ = g | o 5 2 g ﬁ El E §
O EE ["A | 3 C&M o1 8DT o o § '2 - e |4 2 [m} E S g 4
= =~ s o 4 X e}
Consuitant Work Rejease # _ 10|92 = : g g % gl |18 2 8 g 2 2 - E E‘ o
Sampled By: V\(jla"?-{, 8 ;ZJ Z 5|8 5 § § .';‘E E g ; E "g’ E E'; ¥ z
= = O | = w b = rIta (g = N il kE
SAMPLE 1.D. DATE | TIME [COMP|GRAB WDMQETXNR TP ER |FRESERATVE ; AEREAIRERFR R F AR TR : S 13 % |3
T® 3+ X WL |2 X | X X
W b MWEE 4-3 |rspd 210 [
w- | -mwel | | |son
W= 1z “mu, - K5 L]
W to -mwih 1520
we T M@ 527 /
W i Ml | 530
W~ 2 W34 1535]
W= 17 —ewi 572 |
W~ L ~mwiy /' iszo Vo VIVIV VTV
TAT SPECIAL DETECTION LIMITS (Specify) REMARKS:
24HR. __* T2HR ¥ "
WHR. 7 SBHR __T | EXXON UST Lt
8 Business )€ *Contact US Prior CONTRACT NO. | SPECIAL REPORTING REQUIREMENTS (Specify) LAB USE ONLY Lot# Storage Lesation
to Sending Sample C41483
Cther _ PDF (O - EDD @
QAJ/QC Level ¢
Standard (¢ CLP [0 Otner [ i FAX -2 FAX C-0-C W/REPORT WORK ORDER #: /j /DL/ O/ 7/ LAB WORK RELEASE #:
N Eih)-q;i’s-hed mpler: _ l;a_tf Time Received By: !
{ £ 4l 5(ot | 0930
CUSTODY Relinquished: ¥ Date Time Received By:
RECORD | P
Relinquished: Date Time Received By: ) ,i L(E / O/
I Way Bill #:b‘&wm&ocl rTemp. £ OO C\/
L < :




ol AR OO 0 Oon -D\MGHL- L

EXXON COMPANY ' USA CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD NO. Page _7 of Z==
» - {West Coast)
Exxon Engineer: (£)€M.LOPL‘%‘7\ Phone: @25') R"ﬁv -7 ANALYSIS REQUEST: . OTHER
.y - (CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX) .
Consultant Co. Name (=T Contact: ot "mﬂmﬂff"’\ i
¥
Address: 719 jzia:fl D S :k“ZQ Fax {i5) 3€2 1BST 3 : E 5 25 :
. - = © [ ©
!\)ova‘fm aqaiq o 5 g 3 . é ; E &
. o : & g & e
RAS # _7-0225 Facility/State 1D # (TN Only): & 2 a g E o E e ? 8
- o | O |0 |ng Y10 le =
AFE # (Terminal Only): Consuttant Project #: 2224 - .?Dk 8 g O g le 0l o E s|1S1218
= ©o = E pa
Location: 2-&25 i elﬁumdh Ap‘{, {City) OQ‘L{lCIV‘d {State) CA' " X g g |o - 2|8 = . g
[ EE v 71 CaM r1 307 4 & S1° 15 s lo |5 o= |3 g
4 H [Su I o o
Consultant Work Release #: g l ot s g & g’ g g 4 E o N = 8 E % é 0 :IJ 'D"
= = ® =< = = e ]
sampled By: __Jon (Slgpe 512 f 523 gleg|z18 g G |B |2 2%z
512138 1w |w|g 2 2z ]: = - g gle 1 g
SAMPLE 1.3 DATE | TIME |compP|GRag %OMQSIRLIXA'R e e = § Ile g % § g § % 3 a E ?j % 5 I3
wW- T el |43 sy X B [3 HdX X X
TAT SPECIAL DETECTION LIMITS (Specify) REMARKS:
24 HR. - 72HR. " ' \{D
48 HR, * 898 HR. - EXXON UST
8 Business é *Contact US Prior CONTRACT NO. | SPECIAL REPORTING REQUIREMENTS (Specify) LABR USE ONLY Lot # Storage Location
to Sending Sample C41483 :
Other ‘ PDF 11 T} EDD
QA/QC Lavel '
Standard JXC CLP 73 Other [ Fax L [ FAX C-O-C WIREPORT WORK ORDER #: LAB WORK RELEASE #:
' I&gl'm ished B ler: Date Time Received By:
& JOm *.s‘f o | 8636
CUSTODY Relinquished: iy ' Date Time Received By:
RECORD | [
Refinguished: Date Time Received By % { @/ 0 /
| Way Bil #\[\\(‘M ; i EQQQooler emp: f(JOO
Triplicate: Original + White Lab's Cony + Green Client Copv - Yellow el -7




T

DAILY FIELD REPORT
ZE"' ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC.

PrOJECT: _ 1985 JOB £ + ACTITY_ 223K

suBJECT QM pate Y-3-01
EOUIPMENT USED: sHEET— L o !
name Dow lare PROJECT MNGR:- 41

0/63[(; 1030 /E‘!—Drm MMQW

%ﬂ.ﬂe,iq‘wts
Sﬁ‘r; V) Dﬂcm/ Purv’]/b
- Db / SWWQ,
Ofete. 2157
oz .25 Qi wl=
‘QPJ(A?V\ = '2-
Tolal > 128
_.\L
ﬂ5;’9’“-.%';-ng"g'ﬁ‘ai Drive, Suite 100, Novato, California 94949 415-382-97105 { Fax 415 - 382 - ?:3;/:)‘

l White - Project Manager Yellow - Q&M Binder Pink - Onsifte O&M Binder



__'_-__-_'_Ll TR A ENe

| WATER SAMPLING SITE STATUS Z-Sma. | .
‘}'ERI Job Number ;Z_.ZZ_{ lbf Station No. _ /= Ol}f Site Address __E_z_’z_/q_; Iz[ﬂg’m.p_{“ M _QZLL "'J : ' ‘
. & ’Q < ’ o
*® L I ot AN I E f’ > ; / :
, A M‘*‘* C:P \fﬁWp *’q\' Ql \% "Qq" Comments
. ' o) ,’,\ "
0| G (R RO Ry ey RN o] YO
< ¥ A P , .
5 | P T A - e 4
1ot Wole [ 1y g 4 r
W J 1g€ 1% v 9 13 |V
Al Nl (o[ 14 1Y Y
ew |34 RN EE YRR
| W W W g g o
e Tl o 14 [g g G [B [~
R | e kAR A
ol-r,f;-- ' d d
G }
R
N » Not Repalrable In time avallable - ses comments 5 » §oll c
R * Repalrsd - ses comments W s Water . I
ok No actlon needed E » Empty A
S Y u Yes G = Grefittl on Walls
i1, N=No ¥ « Vagrants (or evidence of)
O = Open (not secura)
: éév: 10/048
2 FN:WATERSAM i




Total Depth and Pre-Purge DTW Field Log

Project # Location# Date:

VA2 - = ifal ;e
FAXAADN T L S /AT B
Case Pre-Purge Product
Well I Diameter | Odor/Sheen Total Depth DTW DTP Thickness TOC Notes

moGE | A NN 19T [iz3Y
mboF | Y NN s liess
W (rlg g v st | edy

miw b E Yoinfy | 1940|139
M8 9 |Nn |igoo |18
L 34 4 NN J0AT a3
03 4wy gyse

oW M| YN8 iR
W ]

o=
—
[
L .
o
W
o
</
2
o




GROUNDWATER SAMPLING FIELD LOG
CLIENT NAME _1-9%%5 Vaderp

oy PE I Cf

‘ [ qv% J0B 2229034 — patE: 13! PAGE % OF 5
LOCATION 2223 Telsarels fue OcUapBLD CLEANING PERFORMED .= .
FIELD CREW QM(&-{; ANALYSIS Cose volume = (TD-DT¥) X F whero F=

0.163 for a 27 inside diameter well casing
D.652 for a 4 inside diameter weill casing
1.487 for a 6" inxlde ddameter well casing

Post ' .
Case Purge Purge 807 Commemts &
Well ID  Time Volume Volume Temp Cond PH DTW Rechg BB 40mil Amber ¥Well Box Condition
S 71 |
U3 B3 8 |01 (70| o~ | | us

1499 e v e A [0 /2.
s i

FN GWSAMP




GROUNDWATER SAMPLING FIELD LOG

| FN GWSAMP

CLIENT NAME _J-0Z35 e Unlem ER1 J0B # 222A- (35 o parg: -3¢/ PAGE /. OF &1
LOCATION mm_ttaﬂfL&ﬁlae)wt FIELD CLEANING PERFORMED . s o DoDTM) X F whore F=
FIELD CREW —Daals. ~ ANALYSIS 0163 for o Z° inside dlameter well casing
0.80% for & 4 e e eter well caning
i Post
Case Purge Purge BO% Commemts &
Well ID  Time Volume Yolume Temp Cond PII DTW _ Rechg BB __40mil Amber Well Box Condition
el 421D Laz | 520
07 | A L33 | e bl
209 | & 2657 5 6%
3|63 15 |67
1034 56 12.35 5%
| 225 e b3 b |bAB
122 iz {5561 |6%
153 1% [ SH | 59 L%
W 7.4 | 2% | © 542
RSl |3 & SHEE )
1251 (b |46\ 50 [l
1201 Hnlipa |0 b 5295
ok S0 (130 | < 150
4 s lss | B
ik 0 o |- M 6
g 'IS/ Q(O-\ =) 6—58 ’:[
| | |




GROUNDWATER SAMPLING FIELD LOG

CLIENT NAME ___170%255 VeleD _) ERIJOB 4 s / DATE: _ Y4 -5OL PAGE | OF -5 __
LOCATION %m_d%wpk_os@, FIELD CLEANING PERFORMED &~ + Caso votume = (TD_DTW) X F where F=
FIELD CREW W ol ('7,’ ANALYSIS 0.183 for a 2 Ineide diameter well conlng
0.6562 for a 4" inmide diometer well casing
i.487 for a 6" inmide diameter well casing
| r Post
Case Purge Purge 807% Commemts &
\ Well 1D Time Volume_ Volumpe Temp Cond PH DTW . Rechg BB __40mil Amber Well Box Condition
AL Y- , ‘J@'@/J‘Oa
53 S 1657 | .0 507 (23] ./ 1502~
' 157 {© {‘S‘H 53 9"?73 Orr?@/ {;j,_
, Al |
| Ml Lef 4.5 |
a4 < 1624120 3| nsi | 515
P © 16|39 |6
Aot |y 6N p.»:,@/gcj,,.
by 151 045 | v 1520
73\ | e |53 . |l |
(2% (2 |esT b |GH
1253 (O 5L | b b
el Yo | Val% v (5H
|25 e Gl | 2 |48
1254 o leel] .29 |65
1359 i letd] Al 692
FN GWSAMP




_ CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD NO. Page _2 _ of 7 |
EXXON COMPANY, USA. (West Coaat) |
) 3 N T SR PRt ANALYSIS REQUEST: |
Exxon Engineer: __ineuty Loy £44G Prones LD (CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX) OTHER
Consultant Co. Name r'f-' f "l'. Contact: 4 =% 4 Ty ine g
: W4 T L o | o
Address: 5L} 4, bed O b LG Faxt[sg T Tel e e a g 2 Sz
\ y y P c |z ale1.|%|%
Livuto U gLy C g o |3 ol e N - =
e 2 z S 2§12 g2
RAS # 7. & Facility/State 1D # (TN Only}: 5 g = g I = =
S g “ bl d ) ] - o ‘
AFE # (Teminal Only) Gonsultant Pr;:ject #o__ 3nh g1 5 31° g_ o Elg |3 1¢ %
Location: u-,:a'*‘ :»"Li. '}'- ,}‘m (City]:“i‘-e.:'k-»’v-".- v (State) * )‘ w % E § i O B g = :\ ) 3 §
O EE o T 01 C&M 0 80T =1, 1% N I = |5 1% al:|a g g
O I z o o) [ - o wd | 4 > m}
Consultant Work Release #: _r’!b}“'!a.— =z & v | @& o o| 18 8 S E ﬁ g o
\ il AN RERL-RERT- 2,12 FlE g Y lgals]e
swoia o (o IR AAHBHA S HRE
; e w o Tl |y (& |z - a £ |k
D. | GRA MATRIX Jorer|messune] - L2 |2 |8 (B |2 |ela |22t L= x |2 | X
SAMPLE 1D oATE TTiME Jcowe oran [ MR ciElE|E12 s 8lg |8z 8 elb|si2|a|2|E]|8
. : =1 . . T
e 17 aany 4-2 fkisy X LR S S L1 D 4 .4 )
!
;
I
i
I3
ol -
i
¢
I S —
i
TAT SPECIAL DETECTION LIMITS (Specify) o REMARKS:
24 HR, * 7ZHR .
48 HR. * @6 HR. > EXXON UST
8 Business ,*  *Contact US Prior CONTRACT NO. | SPECIAL REPORTING REQUIREMENTS (Specify) LAB USE ONLY Lot# Storage Location
1o Sending Sample C41483
Other PDF I I EDD
QA/QC Level , , ;
Standard 4 CLP 0 Other 1 FAX T ) FAX C-0-C WREPORT WORK ORDER #: LAB WORK RELEASE #
Rehnquushed Bﬂwr Dats Time Received By:
i v 9T
CUSTODY Relunquushed Date Time Received By:
Relinquished; Date Time Received By:
| Way Bill #: Cooler Temp:
Tripticate: Original - White Client Copy » Yellow '

Lab's Copy » Green



CHAIN OF CUSTODY REGORD NO. Page | of _ 7.
EXXON COMPANY, USA. (West Coast)
1 it g g- ANALYSIS REQUEST:
Exxon Engineer: _ {m¢ w Ore Phone: 7o) Wl WYY (CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX) OTHER
Consuttant Co. Name £ 0T \-J Contact .4 . 7 et eryAses [
. SRS T o H
Address: 7, Sttt D S be B0 Fax S s DU e g 2 2 5, c |z
H to CAV oo o olz|Blol?]| '§ -
dovato (A 1»; 11449 7 3 o | 2 e 0
N o > 8l olE e % 2
RAS # _7-22 %5 Facility/State 1D # (TN Onty): g g o g S e 2
.. EA w b I a | 4
AFE # {Termmal Only): Consuttant Project #: o el SR g g o & ¢ E o g E 5 1d é §
. . o L = 4 - -4
Location: 2o~ Tey ,( ui A“‘ﬁi (City) [ Fiiiio 1 (State) - 4 - "B, g g ] o B % é = Lo é
JEE - O C&M 0 sDT & fa 12 | = ° S G- la g &
THIE 153 £ Blgl8(glz]88 £1o
Consultant Work Release # < o L1177 o | E\ g e |z |, g Elzigloldlsls
i ~ @ = R 1) i - L
Sampled By: ’..f}q e ("}{ft‘% 8 % j 2% % §, § Z ‘E 3 912 & E E ; &
& bt T R oS o | & = G = |5
D. TE | TIME |comp|GRas | MATRIX  Jomerlmesmane) - 1 2 | E B[22 g |2 |2 (2 |2 R ez |z
SAMPLE 1D PATE | i s e AHEHHHEHE B HE L
SR .
T % >, S P X X X é
30 1 2 T By Vol ' !
L =ik o Pl e S eSS
; . { - s s ! :
(- 7, o] ot ~ || ,
- ! -
iy - 17 = ol 155 N
. . R
e 1 - e B ERIEE
by !
w g "‘Z‘ - ;"l" w{"’{f P _] . i _} ! E _
¢ [ i ]
wod = f = o ol f C
— T
i = 7 -Lu24 , o
W | - il Vo s oY v v v
TAT ' SPECIAL DETECTION LIMITS {Specify) REMARKS:
24 HR. T TZ2HR, *
48 HR. * 96 HR. * EXXON UST
8 Business >  Contactus prior | CONTRACT NO. | SPECIAL REPORTING REQUIREMENTS (Specify; LAB USE ONLY Lot# " Storage Location
to Sending Sarmple 414483
Other ) PDF ] 1 EDD
QNQC Level - .
Standard B CLP (1 Other [J FAX LI Li FAX C-O-C W/REPCRT WORK ORDER #: LAB WORK RELEASE #
’Rehqqmshed {Sampler Date Time Received By:
L e
CUSTODY Rellnqmshed. “’ Date Time Received By:
Relinquished: Date Time Recsived By:
I Way Bill #; Cooler Temp:
Triplicate; Qriginai « White Lab's Copy - Green Client Copy « Yeliow





